
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
October 17, 2022 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Robbery 1st 2022-10-03630 10/16/22, 9:09 pm Wesley Chapel Rd US Currency $7,000.00 

TOP 2nd 2022-10-03559 10/16/22, 11:45 am Old Greensboro Rd Firearm $500.00 

TOP 3rd 2022-10-03355 10/15/22, 2:39 pm Highpoint Dr Rigid Framing Nailer $300.00 

Burglary 3rd 2022-10-03247 10/14/22, 11:49 pm Woodland Lake Rd Sanyo 42 Inch TV 
Emerson 55 Inch TV 
Garmin Depth Finder 

Fishing Tackle 

$400.00 
$500.00 

$1,000.00 
$200.00 

Burglary 3rd 2022-10-03233 10/14/22, 9:24 pm Old Fosters Ferry Rd Curve Cologne 
Loose Change 

Damaged Carport Door 

$35.00 
$65.00 
$300.00 

TOP 2nd 2022-10-03230 10/14/22, 8:26 pm Gainesville Rd 24 x 24 Utility Trailer $1,200.00 

Burglary 3rd 2022-10-03181 10/14/22, 7:46 pm Woodland Lake Rd Flowmaster Exhaust 
System 

Poulan Pro Chainsaw 
Fuji Digital Camera 

Sony Camcorder/Digital 
Camera 

12/2 Electrical Wire 
Digital Camera 

Boxes of nails for Nail 
Gun 

Cut Pad Lock 

$540.00 
 

$250.00 
$350.00 
$150.00 

 
$250.00 
$150.00 
$500.00 

 
$20.00 

Larceny/Theft 2022-10-03119 10/14/22, 3:40 pm East Ridge Dr Trane AC Unit $2,000.00 



 
 

      

 
 


