

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Monday

October 17, 2022

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Robbery 1st	2022-10-03630	10/16/22, 9:09 pm	Wesley Chapel Rd	US Currency	\$7,000.00
TOP 2 nd	2022-10-03559	10/16/22, 11:45 am	Old Greensboro Rd	Firearm	\$500.00
TOP 3 rd	2022-10-03355	10/15/22, 2:39 pm	Highpoint Dr	Rigid Framing Nailer	\$300.00
Burglary 3 rd	2022-10-03247	10/14/22, 11:49 pm	Woodland Lake Rd	Sanyo 42 Inch TV	\$400.00
				Emerson 55 Inch TV	\$500.00
				Garmin Depth Finder	\$1,000.00
				Fishing Tackle	\$200.00
Burglary 3 rd	2022-10-03233	10/14/22, 9:24 pm	Old Fosters Ferry Rd	Curve Cologne	\$35.00
				Loose Change	\$65.00
				Damaged Carport Door	\$300.00
TOP 2 nd	2022-10-03230	10/14/22, 8:26 pm	Gainesville Rd	24 x 24 Utility Trailer	\$1,200.00
Burglary 3 rd	2022-10-03181	10/14/22, 7:46 pm	Woodland Lake Rd	Flowmaster Exhaust	\$540.00
				System	
				Poulan Pro Chainsaw	\$250.00
				Fuji Digital Camera	\$350.00
				Sony Camcorder/Digital	\$150.00
				Camera	
				12/2 Electrical Wire	\$250.00
				Digital Camera	\$150.00
				Boxes of nails for Nail	\$500.00
				Gun	
				Cut Pad Lock	\$20.00
Larceny/Theft	2022-10-03119	10/14/22, 3:40 pm	East Ridge Dr	Trane AC Unit	\$2,000.00

